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Table No.1.1 Opinion of Employers on Curriculum

S.No Statements Excellent Good Average Poor Very Poor
The curriculum 4 7 3 1 -
1 caters to the need

of the industry

2 Curriculum has 2 8 4 1 -
enhanced the skill
sets of the
employees.

The curriculum is 6 5 4 - -

3 updated and
relevant to the

requirements for
employment.

4 The curriculum 3 7 5 - -
designed makes
students
employable.

The curriculum 7 7 1 - -
5 provides adequate
technical and
communicative
skills.

The curriculum is 7 3 5 - -
6 up-to-date and

covers the latest in
the field of work.




Figure 1.1 Showing the Opinion of employers on Curriculum
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Analysis of Employers feedback on Curriculum

Out of 21 employers 14(66%) recorded their feedback on curriculum for the academic year
2023-2024. The following are the analysis of responses on each aspect of the curriculum,

received forms the employers of the passed-out students of our institution.

1. The curriculum caters to the need of the industry
28% of the employers rated the curriculum as excellent, 50% rated good, 20% rated
average and 2% rated poor.
2. Curriculum has enhanced the skill sets of the employees.
14% of the employers rated the curriculum as excellent, 50% rated good and 36% rated average.
3. The curriculum is updated and relevant to the requirements for employment.
40% of the employers rated the curriculum as excellent, 31% rated good, 29% rated
average.
4. The Curriculum designed makes students employable.
14% of the employers rated the curriculum as excellent, 50% rated good and 36% rate
average.
5. The Curriculum provides adequate technical and communicative skills.
50% of the employers rated the curriculum as excellent and 50% rated good.
6. The Curriculum is up-to-date and covers the latest in the field of work.
43% of the employers rated the curriculum as excellent, 21% rated good and 36

% rated average.
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